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2023 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 131 INTERNET TOPLINE
JULY 17-23, 2023
N= 5,057

THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE
AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL. OTHER QUESTIONS ON THIS SURVEY
ARE BEING HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE.

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES
LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL
100% DUE TO ROUNDING.

Margin of error at 95%
Sample size confidence level
U.S. adults 5,057 +/- 1.7 percentage points

ASK IF HAVE HEARD A LOT OR A LITTLE ABOUT CHATGPT AND FORM 1 (GPT1=1,2 &
XFORM=1) [N=1,895]:

GPTUSE Have you ever used ChatGPT?
July 17-23, 2023
24 Yes, I have done this
75 No, I have not done this
* No answer

ASK IF HAVE HEARD A LOT OR A LITTLE ABOUT CHATGPT AND FORM 2 (GPT1=1,2 &
XFORM=2) [N=1,918]:
GPT2 Have you ever used ChatGPT for any of the following? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

Yes, I have done this No, I have not No_answer

a. For entertainment

July 17-23, 2023 20 79 *

Mar 13-19, 2023 19 81 *
b. To learn something new

July 17-23, 2023 19 81 *

Mar 13-19, 2023 14 85 *

c. ASKIF HAVE HEARD ALOTORA

LITTLE ABOUT CHATGPT

(GPT1=1,2), CURRENTLY WORKING

FOR PAY (EMPLSIT=1-2) AND FORM

2 (XFORM=2) [N=1,262]:

For tasks at work
July 17-23, 2023 16 84 *
Mar 13-19, 2023 12 88 *

ASK IF HAVE HEARD A LOT OR A LITTLE ABOUT CHATGPT (GPT1=1,2) [N=3,813]:

CHATIOB Over the next 20 years, how much impact will chatbots like ChatGPT have on the
following jobs? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

Major impact Minor impact No impact Not sure No answer

a. Lawyers
July 17-23, 2023 31 33 10 26 *
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b. Software engineers
July 17-23, 2023 56 19 3 21 *

c. Teachers
July 17-23, 2023 44 30 6 20 *

d. Journalists
July 17-23, 2023 52 24 4 20 *

e. Graphic designers
July 17-23, 2023 54 21 4 21 *

ASK IF HAVE HEARD A LOT OR A LITTLE ABOUT CHATGPT (GPT1=1,2) AND CURRENTLY

WORKING FOR PAY (EMPLSIT=1-2) [N=2,485]:

CHATOWNJIOB How much of an impact will chatbots like ChatGPT have on your own job in the next 20
years?

July 17-23, 2023

19 Major impact
36 Minor impact
27 No impact
19 Not sure

* No answer

ASK IF HAVE HEARD A LOT OR A LITTLE ABOUT CHATGPT (GPT1=1,2) AND CURRENTLY
WORKING FOR PAY (EMPLSIT=1-2) [N=2,485]:
CHATHELP Personally, how helpful do you think chatbots like ChatGPT would be for your work?

July 17-23, 2023

5 Extremely helpful
10 Very helpful

33 Somewhat helpful
29 Not too helpful
21 Not at all helpful
1 No answer

ASK IF HAVE HEARD A LOT OR A LITTLE ABOUT CHATGPT (GPT1=1,2) [N=3,813]:
CHATREG As chatbots like ChatGPT become more widespread, which is your greater concern?

July 17-23, 2023

31 Government will go too far regulating their use
67 Government will not go far enough regulating their use
2 No answer
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ASK ALL:

PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3,4) OR MISSING:

PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...3
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
28 28 28 15 2 18 20

3 PARTY and PARTYLN asked in a prior survey.
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